

বাংলাদেশ নির্বাচন কমিশন নির্বাচন কমিশন সচিবালয় আইসিটি সিস্টেম সহায়তা শাাখা

www.ecs.gov.bd নির্বাচন ভবন, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা।

স্মারক নম্বর: ১৭.০০.০০০০.০৫৭.৭১.০০২.২২.৩১৪

তারিখ[়] <u>২৭ অগ্রহায়ণ ১</u>৪২৯

১২ ডিসেম্বর ২০২২

বিষয়: Notification of Award (Form PG3 - 9)

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 18-10-2022 for "Setup and Installation of VPN through Teletalk" for the Contract Price of Tk. 19,04,000.00 (Nineteen Lac Four Thousand Taka) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by appropriate authority of Election Commission Secretariat, Nirbachon Bhaban, Plot No-E-14/Z, Agargaon, Dhaka.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 36.3
- furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk 95,200.00 (BDT Ninety-Five Thousand Two Hundred ONLY), within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this Notification of Award but not later than 26-12-2022 in accordance with ITT Clause 37.1
- sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 09-01-2023 in accordance with ITT Clause 38.1

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related Services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

****\-\\\-\\\\ মো: ইকবাল জাভীদ মেইনটেন্যান্স ইঞ্জিনিয়ার

ফোন: ৫৫০০৭৬০৩

Md. Saifur Rahman Khan, Additional General Manager, Corporate Sales & IB, Sales, Distribution and CRM, Teletalk Bangladesh Limited, Rajuk Commercial Complex Holding # 3/A, 5/A, 7/A, Road # 17, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh